	RECORDATION FORM	COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMEN	T OF COMMERCE
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	PATENTS		U.S. Patent ar	d Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	PATENTS	OKL	•	- v 1
	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	addingl doguments of C	nov thereof.
Tab settings To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(les):				
1. Name of conveying party(les):				
Hitachi Koki, Co.,	Ltd.		<u>hi Printing</u>	<u>Solutions</u>
		Ltd. Internal Address:		
	.			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No			
3. Nature of conveyance:	· —			
X Assignment	Merger		15-1 Y onen	2-chome.
Security Agreement Change of Name		Street Address: 15-1 Konan 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan		
				7 1 -
		City:	State:	درp:
Execution Date: August 3	0, 2004	Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached?	Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or pate		<u> </u>		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
A. F Bleitt Application (a)		,		
1		4,995,103		
1				
ľ				
	ı			
·				
1		•		i
	• ·			
<u></u>	Additional numbers att			
5. Name and address of party to	whom correspondence	6. Total number of ap	pplications and pate	ents involved: 🛄
concerning document should b	e mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41)\$	40.00
Name: Alan E. Schiav	<u>'elll</u>	,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Internal Address:		X Enclosed		
		X Authorized to	be charged to dep	osit account
		<u> </u>	·	
Antonelli, Terry, St	out & Kraus, L	LP 8. Deposit account i	number:	
Street Address: 1300 N.	17th Street	· -		
Suite 1800	·	01-2135	0	
				_
City: ArlingtonState: VA	AZip: 22209			,
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9, Signature.	· 			•
Alan E. Schiavell			9-	9-04
* Name of Person Sign	-	Signature	ىرى	Date
' Total	number of pages Including cov	er sheet, attac <u>hmente, and</u>	documents 🖳	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover altest information to: Commissioner of Petents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Aug. 30, 2008

RECORDED: 09/09/2004

566.27929X00

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Hitachi, Ltd. and Hitachi Koki Co., Ltd. are joint owners of US Patent No. 4,995,103, granted February 19, 1991, by assignment recorded September 13, 1989, at reel 005135, frame 0649, of the records of the US Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, Hitachi Printing Solutions Ltd. is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under the said Letters Patent, and the inventions covered thereby as now owned by Hitachi Koki Co., Ltd., and thereby become a joint owner with Hitachi, Ltd.;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Hitachi Koki Co., Ltd. has sold, assigned, transferred and set over and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said Hitachi Printing Solutions Ltd., its entire right, title and interest in the said invention and the Letters Patent aforesaid, and any reissue or reissues of said Letters Patent already granted or which may be granted, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Hitachi Printing Solutions Ltd. for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term for which said Letters Patent of the United States are granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said Hitachi Koki Co., Ltd., if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Hitachi Koki Co., Ltd.

By: Osamu Kawanobe Title: Senior Engineer

Intellectual Property Division

1

PATENT REEL: 015116 FRAME: 0136